Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log
Incidents and Arrests
From : 1/12/2025 Midnight   To:  1/18/2025 11:59 PM.
Incident # Date
Reported
Time
Reported

2500000932 1/17/2025 2:08 PM CHURCH ST Scams Report
2500000920 1/17/2025 10:40 AM RUTLAND RD All Others Report
2500001030 1/18/2025 8:33 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500001029 1/18/2025 7:29 PM SAMUEL GAMWEL RD Well Being Check Spoken To
2500001027 1/18/2025 7:05 PM DAVIS ST Well Being Check Unable to locate
2500001018 1/18/2025 2:19 PM BARTLETT ST Accident:P.I. Report
2500001012 1/18/2025 12:52 PM DAVIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500001003 1/18/2025 10:49 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500000996 1/18/2025 7:49 AM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party
2500000982 1/18/2025 2:31 AM MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2500000975 1/18/2025 1:47 AM BELMONT ST / WESTBORO Well Being Check Spoken To
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500000964 01/17/2025 10:38 PM Perez,Fernando Jr 203 Green St Clinton, MA 01510 28 W M
Charges
90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
2500000897 01/16/2025 11:30 PM Connolly,Christiana
M.
11 Rawson Pl Shrewsbury, MA